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2020 Landon Von Kanel Memorial - 9/25/2020 to 9/27/2020

Results
 
Event 1  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:13.69SMS

1) Fagan, Kacey 10 2) Conen, Ella 10

3) Coak, Leila 9 4) Duivenbode, Charlotte 10

42.23 31.46

A2 1:16.61SSC-ZZ

1) Fletcher, Megan L 10 2) McGrath, Zimmie J 9

3) Coles, Cassidy A 10 4) Campbell, Krystal A 10

39.70 36.91

B3 1:25.74SMS

1) Loxton, Poppy 10

3) Sparrow, Anabelle 10 4) Fulton, Cleo 8

A4 1:41.87CBAC-ZZ

1:04.89 36.98

B5 1:47.99CBAC-ZZ

58.26 49.73

B--- DQSSC-ZZ

1) Ting, Isabella M 10 2) Arriaga, Annie A 10

3) Whiteman, Daniella E 9 4) Clark Terrell, Holly S 8

37.87 44.77

 
Event 2  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:14.69SSC-ZZ

1) Fahy, Lev 10 2) Watson, Chase K 10

3) Hogan, James D 9 4) Ortiz Phillips, Cristiano L 10

33.92 40.77

A2 1:14.72CBAC-ZZ

40.77 33.95

B3 1:38.75CBAC-ZZ

D--- XDQSSC-ZZ

1) Fraser, Nathaniel 9 2) Davis, Harry J 8

3) Baxani, Sachin M 7 4) Lacasse, Phoenix P 7

B--- DQSSC-ZZ

1) Watson, Noah C 8 2) Duval, Brayden A 8

3) Broadhurst, Konnor S 10 4) Davis, Charlie R 10

44.39 36.94

C--- XDQSSC-ZZ

1) Bain, Eli S 10 2) McLean, Kylen J 9

3) Rhone, Ty S 10 4) Haworth, Sammy J 8

 
Event 3  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  61 46.65Berdnikova, Alice

 
Event 3  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT  81 21.99Nash, Lara

SMS  82 22.10Duivenbode, Xandy

CBAC-ZZ  83 23.05Limberger, Amelia

SMS  84 23.36Fulton, Cleo

CBAC-ZZ  75 24.54Marr, Teagan G

SMS  76 24.99Lawson, Arabella

SMS  87 25.27Morris, Maya

DMSF  88 25.45Reis, Letticia

SMS  89 25.96Anderson, Liv

SSC-ZZ  710 26.22Lacasse, Axelle J

SSC-ZZ  711 33.19Dixey, Pippa S

CBAC-ZZ  712 35.29Howe, Amelia E

SSC-ZZ  713 35.81Hogan, Emily K

 
Event 3  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 101 19.58Loxton, Poppy

DMSF  92 22.25Kish, Elena

SMS  93 24.47Proud, Abby

SMS  94 24.91Dacker, Evie

CBAC-ZZ  95 30.73Guilfoyle, Abbie

CBAC-ZZ  96 35.85Juric, Juliette

 
Event 4  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 21.92Kerr, Kerr

SMS  82 22.10Hislop, Jude

SSC-ZZ  83 25.85Davis, Harry J

SSC-ZZ  74 25.98Lacasse, Phoenix P

CBAC-ZZ  75 28.28Malde, Raahil

CBAC-ZZ  76 28.82Rankin, Zaiden

SSC-ZZ  77 32.21Baxani, Sachin M

 
Event 4  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 20.10Bain, Eli S

SMS  92 21.97Cooke, Ben

SSC-ZZ  93 24.88Fraser, Nathaniel

SSC-ZZ  94 24.93McLean, Kylen J

SSC-ZZ 105 25.88Rhone, Ty S

 
Event 5  Girls 7-8 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 2:10.36Clark Terrell, Holly S

56.18 1:14.18

 
Event 5  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 1:30.57Coles, Cassidy A

41.67 48.90

SSC-ZZ 102 1:32.77Campbell, Krystal A

44.68 48.09

SSC-ZZ  93 1:39.99McGrath, Zimmie J

45.33 54.66

SSC-ZZ 104 1:40.35Fletcher, Megan L

47.03 53.32

SSC-ZZ 105 1:47.46Arriaga, Annie A

48.37 59.09

SSC-ZZ  96 1:53.57Whiteman, Daniella E

52.58 1:00.99

SSC-ZZ  97 1:54.24Castello, Erika C

 
Event 6  Boys 7-8 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 1:45.16Watson, Noah C

52.57 52.59

SSC-ZZ  82 1:58.21Duval, Brayden A

SSC-ZZ  83 2:05.11Haworth, Sammy J

57.65 1:07.46
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Event 6  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 1:18.43Fahy, Lev

36.71 41.72

SSC-ZZ 102 1:35.93Watson, Chase K

44.57 51.36

CBAC-ZZ 103 1:38.46Croucher, Robin A

44.77 53.69

SSC-ZZ 104 1:40.20Broadhurst, Konnor S

44.75 55.45

SSC-ZZ 105 1:44.55Davis, Charlie R

46.44 58.11

SSC-ZZ  96 1:53.54Hogan, James D

52.51 1:01.03

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQBain, Eli S

56.30 1:16.11

 
Event 7  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  6--- DQBerdnikova, Alice

 
Event 7  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

UNAT  81 28.48Nash, Lara

DMSF  82 30.53Reis, Letticia

SMS  83 32.14Morris, Maya

SMS  74 32.24Lawson, Arabella

CBAC-ZZ  85 32.83Limberger, Amelia

SMS  86 33.15Anderson, Liv

SMS  87 33.59Duivenbode, Xandy

SSC-ZZ  88 37.22Clark Terrell, Holly S

CBAC-ZZ  79 40.32Bernstein, Brooke R

CBAC-ZZ  710 41.27Marr, Teagan G

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQHowe, Amelia E

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQDixey, Pippa S

SMS  8--- DQFulton, Cleo

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQLacasse, Axelle J

 
Event 7  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 25.54Ting, Isabella M

SMS 102 25.86Loxton, Poppy

SMS 103 26.85Sparrow, Anabelle

SMS  94 29.05Proud, Abby

CBAC-ZZ  95 31.27Guilfoyle, Abbie

DMSF  96 31.71Kish, Elena

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQPartridge, Bella R

SMS  9--- DQDacker, Evie

 
Event 8  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 28.80Kerr, Kerr

CBAC-ZZ  72 31.75DeAngelis, Gabe

SSC-ZZ  73 32.98Lacasse, Phoenix P

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQRankin, Zaiden

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQMalde, Raahil

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQBaxani, Sachin M

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQDavis, Harry J

SMS  8--- DQHislop, Jude

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQDuval, Brayden A

 
Event 8  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  91 31.32McLean, Kylen J

SMS  92 31.56Cooke, Ben

SSC-ZZ 103 32.42Davis, Charlie R

SMS 104 35.94Van Den Broek, Tucker

SSC-ZZ 105 42.15Rhone, Ty S

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQBain, Eli S

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQFraser, Nathaniel

 
Event 9  Girls 7-8 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 2:33.08Turnham-Wheatley, Sydney R

1:12.71 1:20.37

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQHowe, Amelia E

1:25.27 1:39.48

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQClark Terrell, Holly S

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQSuitor, Leila *

1:13.47 1:16.66

 
Event 9  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 101 1:37.85Duivenbode, Charlotte

45.77 52.08

SSC-ZZ 102 1:44.79Ting, Isabella M

50.15 54.64

SMS 103 1:49.40Thomas, Keziah

SMS 104 1:50.02Fagan, Kacey

54.32 55.70

SMS 105 1:51.08Conen, Ella

51.32 59.76

SSC-ZZ  96 1:51.22McGrath, Zimmie J

53.48 57.74

CBAC-ZZ 107 1:56.47Skinner, Riley M

56.55 59.92

SSC-ZZ 108 2:01.30Fletcher, Megan L

58.78 1:02.52

SSC-ZZ  99 2:08.34Whiteman, Daniella E

1:03.42 1:04.92

SSC-ZZ 1010 2:11.07Arriaga, Annie A

1:02.28 1:08.79

SSC-ZZ  911 2:15.39Castello, Erika C

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQJuric, Juliette

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQColes, Cassidy A

47.40 53.72

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQOldfield, Anna

55.02 1:16.30

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQDanter, Tessa M

52.57 56.34

CBAC-ZZ 10--- DQRuddick, Ellie

 
Event 10  Boys 7-8 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 2:04.18Higgo, Tito

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQKerr, Kerr

1:16.43 1:11.17

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQWatson, Noah C
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(Event 10  Boys 7-8 100 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQHaworth, Sammy J

 
Event 10  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 1:30.06Fahy, Lev

42.25 47.81

CBAC-ZZ 102 1:48.38Bispath, Gabriel

49.66 58.72

CBAC-ZZ 103 1:50.07Turnham-Wheatley, Lennox M

CBAC-ZZ 104 1:51.59Croucher, Robin A

53.95 57.64

SSC-ZZ 105 1:53.11Watson, Chase K

54.34 58.77

CBAC-ZZ  96 2:04.17Ratchford, Oliver J

CBAC-ZZ 107 2:10.84DeAngelis Miller, Aden J

1:01.65 1:09.19

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQDavis, Charlie R

 
Event 11  Girls 6 & Under 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  6--- DQBerdnikova, Alice

 
Event 11  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS  81 27.76Duivenbode, Xandy

UNAT  82 28.19Nash, Lara

SSC-ZZ  73 28.74Lacasse, Axelle J

SMS  84 29.44Anderson, Liv

SMS  75 29.70Lawson, Arabella

CBAC-ZZ  86 30.59Limberger, Amelia

SMS  87 30.72Fulton, Cleo

CBAC-ZZ  78 31.04Marr, Teagan G

DMSF  89 31.77Reis, Letticia

CBAC-ZZ  810 33.01Suitor, Leila *

SMS  811 34.02Morris, Maya

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQTurnham-Wheatley, Sydney R

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQHogan, Emily K

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQHowe, Amelia E

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQDixey, Pippa S

 
Event 11  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS  91 23.04Coak, Leila

SMS 102 23.19Loxton, Poppy

SMS  93 24.94Proud, Abby

SMS 104 25.36Sparrow, Anabelle

DMSF  95 25.50Kish, Elena

SSC-ZZ 106 26.00Fletcher, Megan L

SMS  97 26.69Dacker, Evie

CBAC-ZZ  98 27.89Walton, Katie

CBAC-ZZ  99 29.26Guilfoyle, Abbie

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQJuric, Juliette

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQPartridge, Bella R

 
Event 12  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 24.99Duval, Brayden A

SMS  82 26.88Hislop, Jude

SSC-ZZ  73 32.71Baxani, Sachin M

SSC-ZZ  84 34.38Davis, Harry J

SSC-ZZ  75 35.19Lacasse, Phoenix P

CBAC-ZZ  76 38.77Malde, Raahil

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQKerr, Kerr

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQRankin, Zaiden

 
Event 12  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 28.00Bain, Eli S

SMS  92 30.42Cooke, Ben

SSC-ZZ  93 30.45Fraser, Nathaniel

SSC-ZZ 104 39.57Rhone, Ty S

 
Event 13  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 1:50.42Coles, Cassidy A

53.16 57.26

SSC-ZZ 102 1:52.87Ting, Isabella M

54.86 58.01

SSC-ZZ  93 2:11.63Whiteman, Daniella E

1:00.85 1:10.78

SSC-ZZ  94 2:21.89Castello, Erika C

1:13.07 1:08.82

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQArriaga, Annie A

 
Event 14  Boys 7-8 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 2:00.16Watson, Noah C

 
Event 14  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 101 1:50.52Bispath, Gabriel

51.97 58.55

SSC-ZZ  92 2:24.43Hogan, James D

1:06.90 1:17.53

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQWatson, Chase K

50.87 55.19

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQFahy, Lev

 
Event 15  Girls 7-8 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS  71 26.76Lawson, Arabella

SMS  82 28.10Duivenbode, Xandy

CBAC-ZZ  83 30.35Suitor, Leila *

DMSF  84 30.55Reis, Letticia

CBAC-ZZ  85 31.08Limberger, Amelia

CBAC-ZZ  76 32.27Marr, Teagan G

SMS  87 33.08Morris, Maya

CBAC-ZZ  88 33.81Turnham-Wheatley, Sydney R

SMS  89 34.32Anderson, Liv

SMS  810 34.59Fulton, Cleo

CBAC-ZZ  711 34.80Bernstein, Brooke R

UNAT  8--- DQNash, Lara

 
Event 15  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 22.17Ting, Isabella M

SMS 102 24.17Sparrow, Anabelle

SMS 103 25.24Loxton, Poppy
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(Event 15  Girls 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS  94 26.17Coak, Leila

SMS  95 27.41Dacker, Evie

DMSF  96 28.38Kish, Elena

CBAC-ZZ  97 30.89Guilfoyle, Abbie

SMS  98 30.93Proud, Abby

SSC-ZZ  99 32.35Partridge, Bella R

CBAC-ZZ  910 33.79Walton, Katie

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQJuric, Juliette

 
Event 16  Boys 7-8 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS  81 27.76Hislop, Jude

CBAC-ZZ  72 33.41DeAngelis, Gabe

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQMalde, Raahil

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQRankin, Zaiden

 
Event 16  Boys 9-10 25 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  91 25.47Hogan, James D

SMS  92 33.50Cooke, Ben

SMS 103 33.76Van Den Broek, Tucker

 
Event 17  Girls 6 & Under 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  61 1:41.67Berdnikova, Alice

 
Event 17  Girls 7-8 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 58.48Clark Terrell, Holly S

SSC-ZZ  72 1:03.93Lacasse, Axelle J

CBAC-ZZ  73 1:05.19Bernstein, Brooke R

SSC-ZZ  74 1:19.47Dixey, Pippa S

SSC-ZZ  75 1:23.15Hogan, Emily K

 
Event 17  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 101 38.78Duivenbode, Charlotte

SSC-ZZ 102 38.84Campbell, Krystal A

SMS 103 43.36Fagan, Kacey

CBAC-ZZ 104 43.76Ruddick, Ellie

SMS  95 44.04Coak, Leila

SMS 106 44.24Thomas, Keziah

SSC-ZZ  97 44.38McGrath, Zimmie J

CBAC-ZZ  98 45.12Danter, Tessa M

SMS 109 45.40Conen, Ella

CBAC-ZZ 1010 45.56Skinner, Riley M

SSC-ZZ 1011 45.67Fletcher, Megan L

SMS 1012 47.94Sparrow, Anabelle

SSC-ZZ 1013 50.03Arriaga, Annie A

CBAC-ZZ  914 51.81Walton, Katie

SSC-ZZ  915 53.33Castello, Erika C

SSC-ZZ  916 58.51Whiteman, Daniella E

SSC-ZZ  917 1:02.01Partridge, Bella R

 
Event 18  Boys 7-8 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 38.99Higgo, Tito

SSC-ZZ  82 46.01Watson, Noah C

CBAC-ZZ  73 55.39DeAngelis, Gabe

SSC-ZZ  84 56.33Haworth, Sammy J

SSC-ZZ  85 58.60Duval, Brayden A

SSC-ZZ  86 1:02.23Davis, Harry J

SSC-ZZ  77 1:10.94Baxani, Sachin M

SSC-ZZ  78 1:11.20Lacasse, Phoenix P

 
Event 18  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 40.00Watson, Chase K

SSC-ZZ 102 43.87Broadhurst, Konnor S

SSC-ZZ  93 51.82Hogan, James D

CBAC-ZZ 104 52.13DeAngelis Miller, Aden J

SSC-ZZ  95 54.56McLean, Kylen J

SSC-ZZ 106 55.85Rhone, Ty S

SMS 107 58.08Van Den Broek, Tucker

SSC-ZZ  98 1:07.41Fraser, Nathaniel

 
Event 19  Girls 7-8 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQTurnham-Wheatley, Sydney R

CBAC-ZZ  8--- DQSuitor, Leila *

 
Event 19  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  91 51.54McGrath, Zimmie J

CBAC-ZZ  92 51.78Danter, Tessa M

SMS  93 52.27Coak, Leila

SSC-ZZ 104 53.86Ting, Isabella M

SMS 105 58.12Conen, Ella

SSC-ZZ 106 58.73Coles, Cassidy A

SMS 107 59.40Thomas, Keziah

CBAC-ZZ 108 1:01.63Ruddick, Ellie

CBAC-ZZ 109 1:02.04Skinner, Riley M

SSC-ZZ  910 1:07.01Whiteman, Daniella E

SSC-ZZ  911 1:12.10Castello, Erika C

CBAC-ZZ  912 1:13.29Walton, Katie

CBAC-ZZ  913 1:13.67Oldfield, Anna

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQCampbell, Krystal A

 
Event 20  Boys 7-8 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ  81 1:07.01Higgo, Tito

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQHaworth, Sammy J

SSC-ZZ  8--- DQDavis, Harry J

 
Event 20  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 50.14Fahy, Lev

CBAC-ZZ 102 55.80Turnham-Wheatley, Lennox M

CBAC-ZZ 103 58.95Croucher, Robin A

CBAC-ZZ 104 1:00.56DeAngelis Miller, Aden J

CBAC-ZZ  95 1:13.27Ratchford, Oliver J

CBAC-ZZ 10--- DQBispath, Gabriel

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQHogan, James D

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQBroadhurst, Konnor S

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQDavis, Charlie R

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQBain, Eli S

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQMcLean, Kylen J
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Event 21  Girls 6 & Under 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  61 1:32.50Berdnikova, Alice

 
Event 21  Girls 7-8 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 1:05.69Clark Terrell, Holly S

SSC-ZZ  72 1:12.10Lacasse, Axelle J

SSC-ZZ  73 1:17.76Dixey, Pippa S

CBAC-ZZ  7--- DQBernstein, Brooke R

SSC-ZZ  7--- DQHogan, Emily K

 
Event 21  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 101 46.52Duivenbode, Charlotte

SSC-ZZ 102 47.23Campbell, Krystal A

CBAC-ZZ  93 55.03Oldfield, Anna

SMS 104 55.76Thomas, Keziah

CBAC-ZZ 105 57.77Skinner, Riley M

CBAC-ZZ 106 58.60Ruddick, Ellie

SSC-ZZ 107 1:01.80Arriaga, Annie A

SSC-ZZ  98 1:28.26Partridge, Bella R

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQFletcher, Megan L

SMS 10--- DQFagan, Kacey

SMS 10--- DQConen, Ella

 
Event 22  Boys 7-8 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  81 54.49Watson, Noah C

SSC-ZZ  82 1:02.60Duval, Brayden A

CBAC-ZZ  73 1:05.40DeAngelis, Gabe

SSC-ZZ  84 1:05.46Haworth, Sammy J

CBAC-ZZ  85 1:05.72Higgo, Tito

SSC-ZZ  76 1:14.11Baxani, Sachin M

SSC-ZZ  77 1:26.73Lacasse, Phoenix P

 
Event 22  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 51.13Broadhurst, Konnor S

CBAC-ZZ  92 56.50Ratchford, Oliver J

SSC-ZZ 103 59.25Davis, Charlie R

SMS 104 59.71Van Den Broek, Tucker

CBAC-ZZ 105 1:01.39DeAngelis Miller, Aden J

SSC-ZZ  96 1:07.18McLean, Kylen J

SSC-ZZ  97 1:18.33Fraser, Nathaniel

CBAC-ZZ 10--- DQTurnham-Wheatley, Lennox M

 
Event 23  Girls 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 45.72Coles, Cassidy A

SMS 102 46.29Duivenbode, Charlotte

SMS 103 54.96Fagan, Kacey

CBAC-ZZ  94 56.77Danter, Tessa M

SSC-ZZ  95 1:01.65McGrath, Zimmie J

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQOldfield, Anna

 
Event 24  Boys 9-10 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 40.10Fahy, Lev

SSC-ZZ 102 53.19Watson, Chase K

CBAC-ZZ 103 54.47Bispath, Gabriel

CBAC-ZZ 104 56.53Turnham-Wheatley, Lennox M

CBAC-ZZ 105 58.94Croucher, Robin A

CBAC-ZZ  96 1:03.50Ratchford, Oliver J

 
Event 25  Girls 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:28.25SMS

1) Duivenbode, Charlotte 10 2) Coak, Leila 9

3) Fagan, Kacey 10 4) Conen, Ella 10

45.79 42.46

A2 1:35.54SSC-ZZ

1) Coles, Cassidy A 10 2) Campbell, Krystal A 10

3) Arriaga, Annie A 10 4) Fletcher, Megan L 10

45.49 50.05

B3 1:36.85SSC-ZZ

1) Clark Terrell, Holly S 8 2) McGrath, Zimmie J 9

3) Ting, Isabella M 10 4) Castello, Erika C 9

52.11 44.74

B4 1:39.33SMS

1) Thomas, Keziah 10

3) Sparrow, Anabelle 10 4) Loxton, Poppy 10

59.39 39.94

A5 1:46.86CBAC-ZZ

52.69 54.17

B6 2:11.75CBAC-ZZ

1:11.14 1:00.61

 
Event 26  Boys 10 & Under 100 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B1 1:32.03SSC-ZZ

1) Watson, Noah C 8 2) McLean, Kylen J 9

3) Ortiz Phillips, Cristiano L 10 4) Broadhurst, Konnor S 10

55.77 36.26

B2 1:51.93CBAC-ZZ

59.96 51.97

A--- DQCBAC-ZZ

50.66 1:03.22

A--- DQSSC-ZZ

1) Watson, Chase K 10 2) Davis, Charlie R 10

3) Fahy, Lev 10 4) Hogan, James D 9

1:04.22 1:04.05

D--- XDQSSC-ZZ

1) Fraser, Nathaniel 9 2) Davis, Harry J 8

3) Lacasse, Phoenix P 7 4) Baxani, Sachin M 7

 
Event 27  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.43SSC-ZZ

1) Rabess, Kyra 16 2) Embury-Brown, Raya 15

3) Walton, Abbey M 15 4) Bloxham, Taylor N 15

28.35 29.95 30.09 30.04

A2 2:02.14SMS

1) Barrowman, Harper 14 2) Fischetti, Brianna 13

3) Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn 14 4) Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine 16

29.88 30.34 30.61 31.31
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Results

(Event 27  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B3 2:12.40SMS

1) Dacres, Nayeli 13 2) Broadbelt, Sierrah 12

3) Dailey, Sarah 13 4) Nash, Teagan 13

32.57 33.53 33.35 32.95

B4 2:12.47SSC-ZZ

1) Fankina, Veronika 16 2) Haworth, Lola G 13

3) Belfonte, Allyson 15 4) Westin, Maria M 13

32.10 35.14 30.75 34.48

A5 2:19.99CBAC-ZZ

1) Schofield, Olivia * 13 2) Danter, Kaija N 11

3) Schofield, Sienna * 13 4) Seguin, Isabella 14

33.08 37.69 33.76 35.46

B6 2:34.56CBAC-ZZ

1) Seguin, Victoria 12 2) Osborne, Azania 11

3) Oldfield, Eva * 11 4) Marr, Eliana 11

40.28 38.46 1:15.82

 
Event 28  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.09SSC-ZZ

1) Frederick-Westerborg, Corey 16 2) Moore, Zach E 18

3) Bailey, Jake 17 4) Neblett, Jorian 15

26.03 25.10 26.34 26.62

A2 1:55.12SMS

1) Allison, James 14 2) Sellars, Will 14

3) Kish, Danny 12 4) Charlton-Jones, Charlie 12

24.85 27.95 29.12 33.20

B3 2:01.72SSC-ZZ

1) Hill, Noah S 16 2) Adapa, Krishna 18

3) Muyanga, Andrew M 13 4) Lawrence, Rasheed N 14

27.97 31.03 31.79 30.93

A4 2:10.69CBAC-ZZ

1) Higgo, Luke A 11 2) Suitor, Nathan * 13

3) Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C 14 4) DeAngelis, Jacob I 13

33.77 33.11 33.07 30.74

B5 2:26.24SMS

1) Coak, Ben 12 2) Fagan, Jake 12

3) Grandage, Jonny 11 4) Myles, Isaiah 11

33.71 37.64

B6 2:43.82CBAC-ZZ

1) Schofield, Brock 11 2) Suitor, Aiden 11

3) Sweetman, Reuben 11 4) Croucher, Jack 11

41.73 36.27 1:25.82

 
Event 29  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 111 42.27McGrath, Coco J

SSC-ZZ 112 48.28Parker, Sa E

CBAC-ZZ 113 49.18Danter, Kaija N

SSC-ZZ 124 49.23Campbell, Daniela M

CBAC-ZZ 125 49.67Seguin, Victoria

CBAC-ZZ 116 50.12Oldfield, Eva *

SMS 127 50.59Romer, Sienna

SSC-ZZ 118 53.93Westin, Felicity R

CBAC-ZZ 119 1:00.96Marr, Eliana

CBAC-ZZ 11--- DQOsborne, Azania

SSC-ZZ 11--- DQRhone, Paris S

 
Event 29  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 35.16Crooks, Jillian

CBAC-ZZ 132 38.55Higgo, Lila

SMS 143 39.92Sullivan, Kaitlyn

SMS 134 40.02Fischetti, Brianna

CBAC-ZZ 145 41.46Butler, Ava

SMS 136 44.31Nash, Teagan

SSC-ZZ 137 44.75Westin, Maria M

CBAC-ZZ 138 45.08Schofield, Olivia *

SSC-ZZ 139 48.83Fletcher, Teagan L

CBAC-ZZ 1410 49.76Seguin, Isabella

CBAC-ZZ 13--- DQDanter, Aleena R

 
Event 29  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 151 40.49Walton, Abbey M

SSC-ZZ 162 43.63Fankina, Veronika

CBAC-ZZ 153 53.76Collins, Emma

 
Event 30  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 42.82Clark-Terrell, Jack L

SMS 122 44.74Coak, Ben

SMS 123 46.35Fagan, Jake

CBAC-ZZ 114 48.92Suitor, Aiden

SSC-ZZ 125 49.42Bloxham, Cole C

CBAC-ZZ 116 49.76Croucher, Jack

SSC-ZZ 117 51.09Franklin, Owen E

SSC-ZZ 128 51.42Ting, Cohen N

CBAC-ZZ 119 53.34Schofield, Brock

SMS 1110 54.83Myles, Isaiah

SMS 1111 56.80Fischetti, Matthew

SMS 1112 57.49Rouse, Nathaniel

CBAC-ZZ 1113 1:00.16Sweetman, Reuben

SSC-ZZ 11--- DQyen, Tory M

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQGunn, Dominic

SMS 12--- DQCooke, Oliver

SMS 11--- DQGrandage, Jonny

SMS 11--- DQCroft, Zach

 
Event 30  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 37.07Sellars, Will

CBAC-ZZ 132 41.07DeAngelis, Jacob I

CBAC-ZZ 143 41.15Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

CBAC-ZZ 134 45.22Suitor, Nathan *

SMS 135 52.80Conen, Josh

 
Event 30  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 37.48Hill, Noah S

CBAC-ZZ 152 37.72Corin, Nicholas

 
Event 31  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 3:12.50Coles, Cassidy A

42.19 52.33 52.04 45.94
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Results

(Event 31  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 102 3:14.01Duivenbode, Charlotte

42.35 51.58 52.93 47.15

CBAC-ZZ 103 3:17.56Butler, Lucy

46.33 51.96 49.98 49.29

SSC-ZZ 104 3:25.30Campbell, Krystal A

43.76 2:41.54

CBAC-ZZ  95 3:48.99Oldfield, Anna

49.52 1:00.03 1:03.86 55.58

SSC-ZZ  96 4:58.85Bodden, Kanza

1:01.83 1:17.46 2:39.56

SSC-ZZ  97 5:00.50Haughton, Keira Haughton M

 
Event 31  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 2:40.89Broadbelt, Sierrah

36.31 39.83 42.74 42.01

SSC-ZZ 112 2:45.05McGrath, Coco J

37.86 42.43 43.31 41.45

SSC-ZZ 113 2:52.59Watson, Riley J

38.53 45.04 45.74 43.28

SSC-ZZ 124 2:56.29Cooper, Abriann

1:35.71

SSC-ZZ 115 3:04.74Parker, Sa E

39.79 47.51 48.85 48.59

CBAC-ZZ 126 3:10.03Seguin, Victoria

43.60 49.70 49.45 47.28

SMS 127 3:10.68Romer, Sienna

44.69 48.09 50.53 47.37

CBAC-ZZ 118 3:11.11Oldfield, Eva *

41.63 2:29.48

CBAC-ZZ 119 3:23.80Marr, Eliana

47.15 51.49 52.94 52.22

 
Event 31  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 2:08.98Crooks, Jillian

29.46 33.03 33.13 33.36

SMS 142 2:17.49Barrowman, Harper

32.57 34.53 35.54 34.85

CBAC-ZZ 133 2:25.11Higgo, Lila

33.52 37.02 37.94 36.63

CBAC-ZZ 134 2:27.82Bonati, Sofia

34.12 38.44 38.43 36.83

SMS 135 2:29.42Fischetti, Brianna

33.01 36.82 40.07 39.52

SMS 146 2:30.27Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

33.77 37.19 39.86 39.45

CBAC-ZZ 147 2:31.42Butler, Ava

34.17 38.35 39.50 39.40

SMS 138 2:33.59Dacres, Nayeli

36.05 37.67 39.65 40.22

CBAC-ZZ 139 2:37.40Danter, Aleena R

36.49 39.90 40.75 40.26

CBAC-ZZ 1410 2:42.82Andersen, Ciara

36.86 40.66 42.71 42.59

CBAC-ZZ 1311 2:43.28Schofield, Sienna *

37.73 42.12 42.35 41.08

SSC-ZZ 1312 2:44.19Haworth, Lola G

36.84 42.13 43.32 41.90

SMS 1313 2:45.10Dailey, Sarah

36.08 42.42 43.90 42.70

SSC-ZZ 1314 2:45.74Westin, Maria M

36.94 41.60 44.50 42.70

CBAC-ZZ 1415 2:51.32Seguin, Isabella

39.30 43.40 45.68 42.94

SSC-ZZ 1316 2:52.46Fletcher, Teagan L

39.65 44.70 45.00 43.11

 
Event 31  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 2:13.66Rabess, Kyra

31.47 32.72 34.66 34.81

SSC-ZZ 152 2:15.63Embury-Brown, Raya

31.88 33.93 34.99 34.83

SSC-ZZ 153 2:27.18Bloxham, Taylor N

34.27 37.53 37.94 37.44

SMS 164 2:28.10Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

34.16 37.39 38.52 38.03

SSC-ZZ 155 2:34.39Walton, Abbey M

34.72 38.33 40.69 40.65

CBAC-ZZ 156 2:52.27Collins, Emma

37.86 43.18 45.56 45.67

 
Event 32  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 3:01.62Fahy, Lev

39.80 2:21.82

SSC-ZZ 102 3:18.73Watson, Chase K

44.74 48.27

 
Event 32  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 121 2:35.26Ellison, Phin

35.15 38.81 40.54 40.76

SMS 122 2:36.21Kish, Danny

SSC-ZZ 123 2:38.11Clark-Terrell, Jack L

36.10 40.02 42.18 39.81

SSC-ZZ 124 2:39.38Gunn, Dominic

34.66 41.35 43.48 39.89

SMS 125 2:50.40Charlton-Jones, Charlie

37.69 43.19 43.93 45.59

SMS 126 2:53.97Fagan, Jake

1:28.15

CBAC-ZZ 117 2:54.61Higgo, Luke A

41.16 45.77 45.66 42.02

CBAC-ZZ 118 2:58.37Croucher, Jack

41.43 45.59 46.67 44.68

SSC-ZZ 129 3:05.49Cooper, Daniel M

43.67 45.42 47.69 48.71

SMS 1110 3:27.77Fischetti, Matthew

47.62 52.79 56.47 50.89

CBAC-ZZ 1111 3:59.51Sweetman, Reuben

54.04 1:01.94 1:03.49 1:00.04
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Results

(Event 32  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 11--- DQGrandage, Jonny

41.97 48.97

 
Event 32  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 2:05.52Allison, James

29.02 30.71 32.33 33.46

CBAC-ZZ 142 2:19.69Macdonald, Connor

31.69 35.91 36.57 35.52

SSC-ZZ 133 2:26.63Muyanga, Andrew M

33.31 37.20 38.76 37.36

CBAC-ZZ 134 2:28.64Butler, Ollie

34.47 37.68 38.91 37.58

SSC-ZZ 145 2:33.74Miller, Jon-Paul A

36.35 39.02 39.69 38.68

CBAC-ZZ 136 2:36.15DeAngelis, Jacob I

36.36 39.28 40.28 40.23

SSC-ZZ 147 2:37.93Lawrence, Rasheed N

35.59 40.65 1:21.69

SSC-ZZ 138 2:40.71Bard, Owen R

36.69 40.11 42.38 41.53

 
Event 32  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 2:01.45Bailey, Jake

28.43 30.86 30.93 31.23

SSC-ZZ 162 2:08.70Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

28.38 31.20 33.76 35.36

SSC-ZZ 153 2:15.12Neblett, Jorian

30.84 33.37 35.13 35.78

CBAC-ZZ 154 2:19.02Marr, Tate

30.09 34.72 36.97 37.24

CBAC-ZZ 155 2:24.19Corin, Nicholas

31.30 36.30 38.24 38.35

SSC-ZZ 206 3:18.61Javier, Matthew R

39.47 48.93 54.95 55.26

 
Event 33  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 131 6:10.78Nash, Teagan

40.12 45.40 46.58 45.75

55.09 54.70 43.86 39.28

 
Event 33  Girls 15 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 15--- DQBelfonte, Allyson

36.59 39.53 42.29 43.26

52.43 52.60 38.67 38.28

 
Event 34  Boys 15 & Over 400 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 151 5:46.02Marr, Tate

 
Event 35  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 2:05.86Campbell, Krystal A

55.42 1:10.44

CBAC-ZZ 10--- X1:59.00Butler, Lucy

54.04 1:04.96

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQColes, Cassidy A

51.11 1:00.95

 
Event 35  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:19.66Broadbelt, Sierrah

38.03 41.63

SSC-ZZ 112 1:31.96Adapa, Kassandra S

42.37 49.59

SSC-ZZ 113 1:43.23Parker, Sa E

46.97 56.26

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQCampbell, Daniela M

47.54 1:08.24

 
Event 35  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 1:05.42Crooks, Jillian

30.34 35.08

SMS 142 1:11.51Barrowman, Harper

32.95 38.56

CBAC-ZZ 143 1:20.71Royston, Gabriella

38.35 42.36

SMS 134 1:22.63Dacres, Nayeli

38.39 44.24

 
Event 35  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 1:08.41Rabess, Kyra

32.39 36.02

SSC-ZZ 152 1:15.39Belfonte, Allyson

34.61 40.78

 
Event 36  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:18.99Kish, Danny

37.22 41.77

SMS 122 1:30.44Coak, Ben

40.99 49.45

CBAC-ZZ 113 1:56.38Croucher, Jack

50.14 1:06.24

SSC-ZZ 124 1:59.57Ting, Cohen N

54.61 1:04.96

SMS 125 2:02.55Cooke, Oliver

53.21 1:09.34

 
Event 36  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 1:05.26Allison, James

30.08 35.18

SSC-ZZ 132 1:20.05Muyanga, Andrew M

38.66 41.39

SSC-ZZ 143 1:34.10Miller, Jon-Paul A

42.66 51.44

CBAC-ZZ 13--- DQButler, Ollie

36.09 42.15

SSC-ZZ 14--- DQLawrence, Rasheed N

36.72 46.04
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Results

(Event 36  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 13--- DQBard, Owen R

43.69 49.21

 
Event 36  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 1:02.05Bailey, Jake

28.91 33.14

SSC-ZZ 162 1:03.23Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

29.33 33.90

SSC-ZZ 153 1:09.35Neblett, Jorian

31.61 37.74

 
Event 37  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 36.36Cooper, Abriann

SSC-ZZ 112 41.87Watson, Riley J

CBAC-ZZ 113 42.34Oldfield, Eva *

SSC-ZZ 124 44.54Campbell, Daniela M

SSC-ZZ 115 44.82Parker, Sa E

CBAC-ZZ 116 45.28Danter, Kaija N

CBAC-ZZ 117 45.54Osborne, Azania

SSC-ZZ 118 54.00Westin, Felicity R

SSC-ZZ 119 1:09.11Rhone, Paris S

CBAC-ZZ 11--- DQMarr, Eliana

 
Event 37  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 30.90Crooks, Jillian

CBAC-ZZ 132 34.88Bonati, Sofia

SMS 133 35.06Fischetti, Brianna

SMS 144 35.88Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

CBAC-ZZ 145 37.96Royston, Gabriella

SMS 136 38.08Nash, Teagan

CBAC-ZZ 137 39.86Schofield, Sienna *

CBAC-ZZ 138 39.96Danter, Aleena R

CBAC-ZZ 149 41.17Andersen, Ciara

SSC-ZZ 1310 41.58Westin, Maria M

SMS 1311 41.78Dailey, Sarah

SSC-ZZ 1312 42.29Fletcher, Teagan L

CBAC-ZZ 13--- DQSchofield, Olivia *

 
Event 37  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 161 36.99Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

SSC-ZZ 162 37.28Fankina, Veronika

CBAC-ZZ 153 40.65Collins, Emma

SSC-ZZ  94 1:25.31Bodden, Kanza

 
Event 38  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 121 37.13Ellison, Phin

CBAC-ZZ 112 39.02Higgo, Luke A

SMS 123 39.39Fagan, Jake

SMS 124 40.44Coak, Ben

SMS 125 40.46Charlton-Jones, Charlie

SSC-ZZ 116 43.37Franklin, Owen E

SMS 117 46.19Grandage, Jonny

CBAC-ZZ 118 47.02Suitor, Aiden

CBAC-ZZ 119 47.43Schofield, Brock

SSC-ZZ 1210 48.81Cooper, Daniel M

SMS 1111 51.63Myles, Isaiah

SMS 1112 53.78Rouse, Nathaniel

SMS 1113 56.11Fischetti, Matthew

SMS 1114 1:00.34Croft, Zach

CBAC-ZZ 1115 1:01.32Sweetman, Reuben

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQBloxham, Cole C

 
Event 38  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 30.45Sellars, Will

CBAC-ZZ 142 34.84Macdonald, Connor

CBAC-ZZ 133 36.64DeAngelis, Jacob I

CBAC-ZZ 134 38.41Butler, Ollie

CBAC-ZZ 145 40.46Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

CBAC-ZZ 136 44.89Suitor, Nathan *

SMS 137 50.14Conen, Josh

 
Event 38  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 181 26.79Crooks, Jordan

SSC-ZZ 182 29.38Moore, Zach E

CBAC-ZZ 153 32.88Marr, Tate

SSC-ZZ 164 32.97Hill, Noah S

 
Event 39  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:11.28Broadbelt, Sierrah

35.56 35.72

SSC-ZZ 122 1:20.11Cooper, Abriann

37.07 43.04

SSC-ZZ 113 1:21.35Adapa, Kassandra S

39.59 41.76

SSC-ZZ 124 1:23.13Campbell, Daniela M

40.10 43.03

SSC-ZZ 115 1:24.16Watson, Riley J

40.31 43.85

SMS 126 1:27.92Romer, Sienna

41.99 45.93

CBAC-ZZ 117 1:28.65Oldfield, Eva *

42.90 45.75

CBAC-ZZ 128 1:30.15Seguin, Victoria

41.35 48.80

CBAC-ZZ 119 1:30.54Osborne, Azania

41.10 49.44

CBAC-ZZ 1110 1:32.84Danter, Kaija N

42.47 50.37

CBAC-ZZ 1111 1:33.05Marr, Eliana

44.27 48.78

SSC-ZZ 1112 1:43.90Westin, Felicity R

47.85 56.05

 
Event 39  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 58.11Crooks, Jillian

28.05 30.06

SMS 142 1:04.41Barrowman, Harper

31.43 32.98
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Results

(Event 39  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 133 1:04.49Higgo, Lila

31.65 32.84

CBAC-ZZ 134 1:08.23Bonati, Sofia

33.55 34.68

SMS 145 1:08.56Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

33.28 35.28

CBAC-ZZ 146 1:09.65Butler, Ava

33.13 36.52

SMS 137 1:11.06Dacres, Nayeli

34.41 36.65

CBAC-ZZ 148 1:11.86Royston, Gabriella

34.80 37.06

CBAC-ZZ 139 1:14.08Danter, Aleena R

36.63 37.45

CBAC-ZZ 1410 1:14.19Andersen, Ciara

36.25 37.94

CBAC-ZZ 1311 1:14.63Schofield, Olivia *

36.21 38.42

SSC-ZZ 1312 1:15.19Haworth, Lola G

35.93 39.26

SSC-ZZ 1313 1:15.33Westin, Maria M

36.73 38.60

CBAC-ZZ 1414 1:17.94Seguin, Isabella

37.48 40.46

SMS 1315 1:18.18Dailey, Sarah

36.92 41.26

SSC-ZZ 1316 1:20.47Fletcher, Teagan L

39.54 40.93

 
Event 39  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 1:00.93Rabess, Kyra

29.16 31.77

SSC-ZZ 152 1:04.84Embury-Brown, Raya

31.42 33.42

SSC-ZZ 153 1:06.97Belfonte, Allyson

32.09 34.88

SSC-ZZ 154 1:09.53Walton, Abbey M

31.42 38.11

SMS 165 1:10.41Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

33.80 36.61

SSC-ZZ 156 1:11.14Bloxham, Taylor N

33.82 37.32

SSC-ZZ 167 1:13.94Fankina, Veronika

36.08 37.86

CBAC-ZZ 158 1:19.19Collins, Emma

38.11 41.08

SSC-ZZ  99 2:30.84Bodden, Kanza

1:13.20 1:17.64

 
Event 40  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:08.50Kish, Danny

33.67 34.83

CBAC-ZZ 122 1:10.74Ellison, Phin

33.86 36.88

SSC-ZZ 123 1:13.82Jackson, Jaden M

SMS 124 1:15.28Charlton-Jones, Charlie

37.22 38.06

SSC-ZZ 125 1:15.47Bloxham, Cole C

36.37 39.10

CBAC-ZZ 116 1:15.99Higgo, Luke A

37.11 38.88

SSC-ZZ 117 1:16.01Franklin, Owen E

36.60 39.41

SMS 128 1:20.86Fagan, Jake

1:20.82 0.04

SSC-ZZ 129 1:23.65Cooper, Daniel M

41.25 42.40

CBAC-ZZ 1110 1:26.36Suitor, Aiden

42.07 44.29

SMS 1111 1:29.43Grandage, Jonny

41.65 47.78

SSC-ZZ 1112 1:30.62Connor, Enegl H

54.17 36.45

SSC-ZZ 1213 1:31.58Ting, Cohen N

43.01 48.57

SMS 1214 1:34.60Cooke, Oliver

44.17 50.43

SMS 1115 1:36.11Myles, Isaiah

43.88 52.23

SMS 1116 1:37.57Rouse, Nathaniel

1:37.61

CBAC-ZZ 1117 1:40.73Schofield, Brock

47.51 53.22

SMS 1118 1:40.88Fischetti, Matthew

46.67 54.21

SMS 1119 1:49.26Croft, Zach

50.19 59.07

SSC-ZZ 1120 1:49.37yen, Tory M

CBAC-ZZ 1121 1:56.12Sweetman, Reuben

55.44 1:00.68

 
Event 40  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 56.80Allison, James

27.00 29.80

SMS 142 1:02.04Sellars, Will

29.86 32.18

CBAC-ZZ 143 1:04.77Macdonald, Connor

31.46 33.31

SSC-ZZ 144 1:09.68Miller, Jon-Paul A

33.93 35.75

CBAC-ZZ 135 1:12.10DeAngelis, Jacob I

32.71 39.39

SSC-ZZ 146 1:12.58Lawrence, Rasheed N

34.01 38.57

CBAC-ZZ 147 1:13.41Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

34.51 38.90

CBAC-ZZ 138 1:15.36Suitor, Nathan *

36.27 39.09

SMS 139 1:33.39Conen, Josh

43.36 50.03
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Event 40  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 181 52.37Crooks, Jordan

24.96 27.41

SSC-ZZ 182 55.96Moore, Zach E

26.51 29.45

SSC-ZZ 163 56.17Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

26.90 29.27

SSC-ZZ 154 1:01.83Neblett, Jorian

29.61 32.22

SSC-ZZ 165 1:02.69Hill, Noah S

29.77 32.92

CBAC-ZZ 156 1:04.06Corin, Nicholas

30.48 33.58

SSC-ZZ 207 1:35.68Javier, Matthew R

44.74 50.94

 
Event 41  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 4:21.80Coles, Cassidy A

59.86 1:07.64 1:09.17 1:05.13

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQHaughton, Keira Haughton M

1:22.56 1:26.38 1:29.84 1:14.77

SSC-ZZ  9--- DQMcGrath, Zimmie J

56.78 1:03.36 1:04.47 59.17

 
Event 41  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 111 3:13.68McGrath, Coco J

46.52 50.30 49.23 47.63

SMS 122 3:23.87Broadbelt, Sierrah

46.23 53.21 53.33 51.10

SSC-ZZ 113 3:43.84Adapa, Kassandra S

52.56 57.53 58.57 55.18

SMS 124 3:51.46Romer, Sienna

52.79 59.38 1:00.90 58.39

CBAC-ZZ 125 4:07.07Seguin, Victoria

54.49 1:04.55 1:04.95 1:03.08

 
Event 41  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 131 3:02.90Fischetti, Brianna

42.65 45.72 46.34 48.19

SMS 142 3:08.97Sullivan, Kaitlyn

41.79 46.52 50.47 50.19

SMS 133 3:25.83Nash, Teagan

48.33 53.71 53.28 50.51

 
Event 42  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 3:18.62Gunn, Dominic

44.17 52.35 50.63 51.47

SMS 122 3:38.76Coak, Ben

47.82 55.85 58.09 57.00

SMS 123 4:07.14Cooke, Oliver

57.35 1:04.73 1:06.37 58.69

SSC-ZZ 124 4:13.06Ting, Cohen N

1:02.11 1:04.59 1:05.87 1:00.49

 
Event 42  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 13--- DQConen, Josh

56.80 1:04.29 1:04.66 1:01.63

 
Event 42  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 201 4:27.58Javier, Matthew R

56.64 1:05.73 1:10.28 1:14.93

 
Event 43  Girls 11 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:41.54CBAC-ZZ

1) Bonati, Sofia 13 2) Butler, Ava 14

3) Andersen, Ciara 14 4) Higgo, Lila 13

34.67 1:12.30 31.78 1:08.54

35.69 1:15.99 31.80 1:04.71

B2 5:00.14CBAC-ZZ

1) Danter, Aleena R 13 2) Collins, Emma 15

3) Schofield, Sienna * 13 4) Royston, Gabriella 14

36.34 1:15.64 36.77 1:16.70

36.64 1:17.30 34.08 1:10.50

A3 5:00.70SMS

1) Broadbelt, Sierrah 12 2) Dailey, Sarah 13

3) Fischetti, Brianna 13 4) Nash, Teagan 13

36.92 1:16.27 37.67 1:20.41

32.10 1:09.28 36.26 1:14.74

A4 5:53.32SSC-ZZ

1) Embury-Brown, Raya 15 2) Rabess, Kyra 16

3) Bloxham, Taylor N 15 4) Walton, Abbey M 15

38.35 1:23.62 50.91 1:48.96

37.90 1:20.46 38.43 1:20.28

B--- DQSSC-ZZ

1) Belfonte, Allyson 15 2) Fankina, Veronika 16

3) Cooper, Abriann 12 4) Fletcher, Teagan L 13

33.75 1:10.78 33.96 1:12.16

32.77 1:08.99 19.42 1:17.43

 
Event 44  Boys 11 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:55.41SSC-ZZ

1) Frederick-Westerborg, Corey 16 2) Bailey, Jake 17

3) Neblett, Jorian 15 4) Moore, Zach E 18

27.31 57.05 29.69 1:03.14

28.03 59.87 25.82 55.35

A2 4:21.65CBAC-ZZ

1) Marr, Tate 15 2) Ellison, Phin 12

3) Macdonald, Connor 14 4) Corin, Nicholas 15

29.60 1:02.99 33.28 1:09.55

30.86 1:05.10 30.53 1:04.01

A3 4:26.43SMS

1) Kish, Danny 12 2) Allison, James 14

3) Charlton-Jones, Charlie 12 4) Sellars, Will 14

1:10.53 1:36.95 29.86 47.32

18.85 58.69 29.99 1:03.47
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(Event 44  Boys 11 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B4 4:55.64CBAC-ZZ

1) Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C 14 2) Suitor, Nathan * 13

3) Butler, Ollie 13 4) DeAngelis, Jacob I 13

35.58 1:15.08 37.87 1:19.32

32.36 1:08.83 34.50 1:12.41

B5 5:05.79SSC-ZZ

1) Adapa, Krishna 18 2) Hill, Noah S 16

3) Lawrence, Rasheed N 14 4) Muyanga, Andrew M 13

36.21 1:15.53 15.90 38.43

41.74 1:20.53 40.69 1:51.30

B6 5:54.31SMS

1) Coak, Ben 12 2) Fagan, Jake 12

3) Grandage, Jonny 11 4) Conen, Josh 13

37.91 1:20.23 40.31 1:23.44

43.92 1:34.83 44.76 1:35.81

 
Event 45  Girls 13-14 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 9:56.88Barrowman, Harper

34.59 36.98 37.43 37.60

38.24 37.70 37.81 37.84

37.75 38.17 37.49 37.37

38.02 37.31 36.78 35.80

SMS 142 11:22.52Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

37.47 39.48 41.17 41.30

41.50 43.32 42.87 43.37

43.70 42.96 43.58 43.69

44.19 44.19 45.95 43.78

SSC-ZZ 133 11:31.32Haworth, Lola G

38.62 43.20 43.67 43.70

43.47 43.83 44.15 44.32

44.30 44.00 43.73 44.38

44.03 43.46 42.80 39.66

SMS 134 11:32.24Dacres, Nayeli

39.14 42.90 43.58

43.10 43.33

44.24 44.21 43.68 44.16

44.01 43.54 43.96 41.56

CBAC-ZZ 135 11:43.54Schofield, Sienna *

40.18 43.21 43.21 44.01

43.73 43.80 44.25 44.23

45.17 45.03 44.82 44.98

43.50 45.99 45.77 41.66

CBAC-ZZ 146 12:06.34Seguin, Isabella

38.78 43.53 44.73 46.01

47.03 46.99 47.12 46.23

47.55 46.00 46.56 46.21

46.43 45.83 44.87 42.47

 
Event 45  Girls 15 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 151 9:30.31Embury-Brown, Raya

33.63 35.87 36.62 36.40

36.65 35.87 36.04 35.90

35.52 36.27 35.44 35.61

35.71 36.01 35.66 33.11

SSC-ZZ 162 9:30.52Rabess, Kyra

33.76 35.88 36.33 36.40

36.47 35.70 36.08 35.78

35.88 35.99 36.01 35.48

35.57 35.85 35.43 33.91

SMS 163 10:34.98Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

35.59 38.75 38.54 39.57

39.35 39.28 40.05 40.32

40.78 40.73 40.10 41.05

40.53 40.79 40.50 39.05

SSC-ZZ 154 11:01.87Bloxham, Taylor N

38.05 40.80 41.20 41.89

41.86 42.01 42.48 43.23

42.10 41.96 41.27 41.42

42.15 41.86 40.53 39.06

 
Event 46  Boys 11-12 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 11:27.60Clark-Terrell, Jack L

37.78 42.33 43.54 43.22

44.39 43.57 42.57 44.43

44.30 43.70 44.19 44.15

43.78 43.35 42.55 39.75

 
Event 46  Boys 13-14 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 9:55.32Sellars, Will

34.13 38.04 38.80 40.18

39.16 39.26 38.76 38.55

36.22 36.39 36.47 37.95

35.62 36.17 35.86 33.76

SMS 142 10:00.41Allison, James

33.69 37.90 39.48 39.61

39.67 39.17 38.80 38.99

37.02 37.86 38.52 38.12

35.45 37.07 35.66 33.40

CBAC-ZZ 143 10:37.75Macdonald, Connor

35.02 39.84 41.22 41.71

41.67 40.31 41.11 41.05

40.99 41.69 40.12 39.93

38.80 39.20 38.46 36.63

SSC-ZZ 134 10:45.80Muyanga, Andrew M

37.14 40.40 41.67 41.50

41.89 40.92 41.76 42.05

41.89 41.10 41.32 38.90

39.16 39.21 39.80 37.09

SSC-ZZ 135 11:33.13Bard, Owen R

38.42

43.50 43.84 44.56

44.47 43.84 42.89 44.00

43.99 44.58 44.07 39.85

 
Event 46  Boys 15 & Over 800 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 9:00.49Bailey, Jake
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Event 47  Girls 11 & Over 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:53.99SSC-ZZ

1) Bailey, Sam 19 2) Walton, Abbey M 15

3) Belfonte, Allyson 15 4) Rabess, Kyra 16

35.23 1:12.83 39.41 1:26.05

33.83 1:14.10 28.38 1:01.01

A2 5:08.41SMS

1) Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn 14 2) Fischetti, Brianna 13

3) Broadbelt, Sierrah 12 4) Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine 16

36.96 1:17.22 39.36 1:23.39

36.87 1:28.33 24.03 59.47

A3 5:20.42CBAC-ZZ

1) Schofield, Sienna * 13 2) Higgo, Lila 13

3) Royston, Gabriella 14 4) Bonati, Sofia 13

40.70

37.71

B--- DQCBAC-ZZ

1) Butler, Ava 14 2) Andersen, Ciara 14

3) Seguin, Isabella 14 4) Danter, Aleena R 13

38.37 1:20.60 44.26 1:33.06

42.50 1:33.76 34.21 1:13.33

B--- DQSSC-ZZ

1) Fankina, Veronika 16 2) Westin, Maria M 13

3) Embury-Brown, Raya 15 4) Bloxham, Taylor N 15

38.93

32.00 1:07.90

 
Event 48  Boys 11 & Over 400 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:20.20SSC-ZZ

1) Morgan, Cole 22 2) Adapa, Krishna 18

3) Bailey, Jake 17 4) Frederick-Westerborg, Corey 16

31.13 1:04.09 36.41 1:16.93

28.65 1:03.17 26.46 56.01

A2 4:58.13SMS

1) Sellars, Will 14 2) Coak, Ben 12

3) Allison, James 14 4) Kish, Danny 12

32.92 1:08.20 46.60 1:38.99

29.85 1:05.17 20.34 1:05.77

B3 5:03.68SSC-ZZ

1) Hill, Noah S 16 2) Neblett, Jorian 15

3) Muyanga, Andrew M 13 4) Lawrence, Rasheed N 14

34.64 1:12.31 37.59 1:20.51

37.80 1:20.13 21.73 1:10.73

A4 5:04.10CBAC-ZZ

1) Macdonald, Connor 14 2) DeAngelis, Jacob I 13

3) Marr, Tate 15 4) Butler, Ollie 13

36.47 1:16.28 41.50 1:36.74

24.32 1:04.36 15.65 1:06.72

B--- DQCBAC-ZZ

1) Croucher, Jack 11 2) Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C 14

3) Schofield, Brock 11 4) Higgo, Luke A 11

44.62 1:32.82 42.83 1:38.02

1:57.76 35.08 1:20.64

 
Event 49  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 2:37.76Barrowman, Harper

35.56 41.02 41.63 39.55

SMS 132 3:00.69Nash, Teagan

41.02 47.91 46.74 45.02

 
Event 49  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 2:34.76Rabess, Kyra

35.51 39.92 40.57 38.76

SSC-ZZ 152 2:40.10Belfonte, Allyson

36.14 40.43 41.32 42.21

 
Event 50  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 131 2:57.32Muyanga, Andrew M

39.80 45.44 46.63 45.45

SSC-ZZ 132 3:25.09Bard, Owen R

55.24 52.19

 
Event 50  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 2:28.07Bailey, Jake

32.14 37.96 38.97 39.00

 
Event 51  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 32.32Broadbelt, Sierrah

SSC-ZZ 122 33.57Cooper, Abriann

SSC-ZZ 123 33.98Campbell, Daniela M

SSC-ZZ 114 34.66McGrath, Coco J

CBAC-ZZ 115 34.79Oldfield, Eva *

SSC-ZZ 116 35.13Watson, Riley J

SSC-ZZ 117 36.79Parker, Sa E

CBAC-ZZ 118 36.88Osborne, Azania

CBAC-ZZ 119 36.98Danter, Kaija N

CBAC-ZZ 1210 39.06Seguin, Victoria

SMS 1211 39.73Romer, Sienna

CBAC-ZZ 1112 41.29Marr, Eliana

SSC-ZZ 1113 46.32Westin, Felicity R

 
Event 51  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 26.36Crooks, Jillian

CBAC-ZZ 132 30.40Bonati, Sofia

SMS 133 30.70Fischetti, Brianna

SMS 144 31.66Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

CBAC-ZZ 145 31.73Butler, Ava

SMS 136 32.15Dacres, Nayeli

CBAC-ZZ 137 33.45Schofield, Olivia *

SMS 138 33.57Dailey, Sarah

CBAC-ZZ 149 33.81Royston, Gabriella

CBAC-ZZ 13*10 34.03Danter, Aleena R

CBAC-ZZ 14*10 34.03Andersen, Ciara

SMS 1312 34.31Hickey, Ava

CBAC-ZZ 1313 34.33Schofield, Sienna *

SSC-ZZ 1314 36.13Fletcher, Teagan L

CBAC-ZZ 1315 36.68McKenzie, Aimee
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(Event 51  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 1416 36.80Seguin, Isabella

SSC-ZZ 13--- DQWestin, Maria M

 
Event 51  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 191 29.33Bailey, Sam

SSC-ZZ 152 31.15Bloxham, Taylor N

SMS 163 31.90Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

SSC-ZZ 164 33.11Fankina, Veronika

CBAC-ZZ 155 34.16Collins, Emma

 
Event 52  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 29.03Kish, Danny

CBAC-ZZ 112 32.47Higgo, Luke A

SSC-ZZ 123 32.71Clark-Terrell, Jack L

SSC-ZZ 124 33.45Bloxham, Cole C

SMS 125 33.48Charlton-Jones, Charlie

SMS 126 33.59Coak, Ben

SSC-ZZ 117 33.95Franklin, Owen E

SMS 128 35.00Fagan, Jake

SSC-ZZ 129 35.36Cooper, Daniel M

CBAC-ZZ 1110 36.85Croucher, Jack

SSC-ZZ 1211 37.47Ting, Cohen N

SMS 1112 38.44Myles, Isaiah

SSC-ZZ 1213 39.39Jackson, Jaden M

SMS 1114 41.28Fischetti, Matthew

CBAC-ZZ 1115 41.42Schofield, Brock

SSC-ZZ 1116 42.71yen, Tory M

SMS 1117 46.81Croft, Zach

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQGunn, Dominic

 
Event 52  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 24.78Allison, James

SMS 142 28.45Sellars, Will

CBAC-ZZ 143 29.79Macdonald, Connor

CBAC-ZZ 134 30.75Butler, Ollie

CBAC-ZZ 135 31.15DeAngelis, Jacob I

SSC-ZZ 146 31.47Miller, Jon-Paul A

SSC-ZZ 137 32.25Bard, Owen R

CBAC-ZZ 148 32.61Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

 
Event 52  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 181 23.39Crooks, Jordan

SSC-ZZ 162 26.11Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

SSC-ZZ 223 26.37Morgan, Cole

CBAC-ZZ 154 27.48Corin, Nicholas

SSC-ZZ 155 27.56Neblett, Jorian

SSC-ZZ 166 27.91Hill, Noah S

CBAC-ZZ 157 29.20Marr, Tate

 
Event 53  Girls 9-10 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ  91 1:52.20McGrath, Zimmie J

53.53 58.67

SMS 102 1:58.28Duivenbode, Charlotte

54.43 1:03.85

CBAC-ZZ 103 2:02.36Butler, Lucy

59.84 1:02.52

CBAC-ZZ  94 2:34.47Oldfield, Anna

1:13.15 1:21.32

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQCampbell, Krystal A

 
Event 53  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 111 1:30.91McGrath, Coco J

44.63 46.28

SSC-ZZ 112 1:41.14Adapa, Kassandra S

48.73 52.41

CBAC-ZZ 113 1:46.61Danter, Kaija N

49.39 57.22

SMS 124 1:48.60Romer, Sienna

52.07 56.53

SSC-ZZ 125 1:54.26Campbell, Daniela M

51.10 1:03.16

CBAC-ZZ 126 1:56.99Seguin, Victoria

54.40 1:02.59

CBAC-ZZ 117 2:11.34Marr, Eliana

1:01.82 1:09.52

 
Event 53  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 131 1:24.12Higgo, Lila

40.10 44.02

SMS 132 1:25.01Fischetti, Brianna

40.31 44.70

SMS 143 1:29.51Sullivan, Kaitlyn

41.78 47.73

CBAC-ZZ 134 1:35.57Danter, Aleena R

46.16 49.41

SMS 135 1:36.21Nash, Teagan

45.79 50.42

SSC-ZZ 136 1:39.81Westin, Maria M

48.64 51.17

CBAC-ZZ 137 1:39.85Schofield, Olivia *

47.44 52.41

SSC-ZZ 138 1:44.72Fletcher, Teagan L

49.78 54.94

CBAC-ZZ 149 1:46.46Seguin, Isabella

51.70 54.76

CBAC-ZZ 1310 1:56.52McKenzie, Aimee

 
Event 53  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 151 1:26.41Walton, Abbey M

40.78 45.63

 
Event 54  Boys 9-10 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 1:47.31Fahy, Lev

51.16 56.15

SSC-ZZ 102 2:02.06Watson, Chase K

59.70 1:02.36
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Event 54  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 1:33.61Gunn, Dominic

44.49 49.12

SMS 122 1:37.69Coak, Ben

46.68 51.01

SSC-ZZ 123 1:47.15Bloxham, Cole C

53.75 53.40

SSC-ZZ 114 1:49.91Franklin, Owen E

52.30 57.61

CBAC-ZZ 115 2:02.34Schofield, Brock

1:00.10 1:02.24

SMS 116 2:02.91Myles, Isaiah

56.05 1:06.86

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQJackson, Jaden M

58.78 1:03.84

 
Event 54  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Breaststroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 181 1:19.69Adapa, Krishna

37.55 42.14

SSC-ZZ 202 2:04.25Javier, Matthew R

57.36 1:06.89

 
Event 55  Girls 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:24.86Broadbelt, Sierrah

41.03 43.83

SSC-ZZ 112 1:31.87Watson, Riley J

44.95 46.92

SSC-ZZ 113 1:34.43Parker, Sa E

46.28 48.15

SSC-ZZ 114 1:52.44Westin, Felicity R

CBAC-ZZ 11--- DQMarr, Eliana

54.45 54.60

 
Event 55  Girls 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 1:04.08Crooks, Jillian

30.84 33.24

CBAC-ZZ 132 1:12.16Higgo, Lila

34.97 37.19

SMS 143 1:15.80Barrowman, Harper

36.70 39.10

SMS 144 1:18.56Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

38.51 40.05

CBAC-ZZ 145 1:20.72Butler, Ava

39.44 41.28

CBAC-ZZ 146 1:22.53Royston, Gabriella

40.62 41.91

CBAC-ZZ 147 1:26.63Andersen, Ciara

42.18 44.45

SMS 138 1:31.10Dailey, Sarah

43.92 47.18

SSC-ZZ 13--- DQHaworth, Lola G

42.89 47.56

 
Event 55  Girls 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 161 1:18.45Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

37.95 40.50

SSC-ZZ 162 1:24.37Fankina, Veronika

41.11 43.26

CBAC-ZZ 153 1:29.73Collins, Emma

42.78 46.95

 
Event 56  Boys 11-12 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 1:22.86Fagan, Jake

41.65 41.21

SSC-ZZ 122 1:24.45Clark-Terrell, Jack L

40.00 44.45

SMS 123 1:24.59Charlton-Jones, Charlie

41.14 43.45

CBAC-ZZ 114 1:25.33Higgo, Luke A

41.36 43.97

CBAC-ZZ 115 1:34.70Croucher, Jack

SSC-ZZ 126 1:47.85Ting, Cohen N

50.33 57.52

SSC-ZZ 127 1:48.86Cooper, Daniel M

52.72 56.14

SMS 118 2:01.21Fischetti, Matthew

SSC-ZZ 119 2:09.88Connor, Enegl H

58.06 1:11.82

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQBloxham, Cole C

44.64 43.55

SSC-ZZ 11--- DQyen, Tory M

 
Event 56  Boys 13-14 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 1:05.40Sellars, Will

31.43 33.97

SSC-ZZ 142 1:24.73Lawrence, Rasheed N

41.57 43.16

SSC-ZZ 143 1:29.47Miller, Jon-Paul A

43.60 45.87

 
Event 56  Boys 15 & Over 100 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 181 58.52Crooks, Jordan

28.13 30.39

SSC-ZZ 222 1:05.41Morgan, Cole

32.65 32.76

CBAC-ZZ 153 1:10.38Marr, Tate

34.25 36.13

SSC-ZZ 204 1:58.27Javier, Matthew R

54.71 1:03.56

 
Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 34.84Broadbelt, Sierrah

SSC-ZZ 112 39.22Adapa, Kassandra S

SSC-ZZ 113 40.27McGrath, Coco J

CBAC-ZZ 114 41.39Oldfield, Eva *

SSC-ZZ 125 41.64Cooper, Abriann

SSC-ZZ 116 41.77Watson, Riley J



Stingray Swim Club of Cayman HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 7.0 - 7:26 AM  10/1/2020  Page 16

2020 Landon Von Kanel Memorial - 9/25/2020 to 9/27/2020

Results

(Event 57  Girls 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 127 47.53Romer, Sienna

CBAC-ZZ 118 48.29Danter, Kaija N

CBAC-ZZ 119 48.65Osborne, Azania

CBAC-ZZ 1210 51.24Seguin, Victoria

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQCampbell, Daniela M

 
Event 57  Girls 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 29.00Crooks, Jillian

SMS 132 33.70Fischetti, Brianna

CBAC-ZZ 143 34.30Butler, Ava

CBAC-ZZ 144 34.74Royston, Gabriella

SMS 135 35.50Dacres, Nayeli

SMS 136 36.12Nash, Teagan

CBAC-ZZ 137 39.01Schofield, Olivia *

SSC-ZZ 138 39.50Westin, Maria M

SMS 139 43.97Dailey, Sarah

CBAC-ZZ 1310 44.53McKenzie, Aimee

SSC-ZZ 1311 48.32Fletcher, Teagan L

 
Event 57  Girls 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 151 32.46Belfonte, Allyson

CBAC-ZZ 152 45.26Collins, Emma

 
Event 58  Boys 11-12 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 31.88Kish, Danny

CBAC-ZZ 112 37.76Higgo, Luke A

SMS 123 38.08Coak, Ben

CBAC-ZZ 114 43.49Croucher, Jack

SSC-ZZ 125 43.68Bloxham, Cole C

CBAC-ZZ 116 51.22Schofield, Brock

SMS 117 53.90Myles, Isaiah

SSC-ZZ 118 59.76yen, Tory M

SMS 119 1:07.37Fischetti, Matthew

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQTing, Cohen N

SSC-ZZ 11--- DQFranklin, Owen E

SMS 11--- DQCroft, Zach

 
Event 58  Boys 13-14 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 27.80Allison, James

CBAC-ZZ 132 34.11Butler, Ollie

SSC-ZZ 143 36.22Lawrence, Rasheed N

CBAC-ZZ 134 37.32DeAngelis, Jacob I

CBAC-ZZ 145 37.50Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

 
Event 58  Boys 15 & Over 50 SC Meter Butterfly

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 27.90Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

SSC-ZZ 182 30.29Adapa, Krishna

SSC-ZZ 153 30.66Neblett, Jorian

SSC-ZZ 164 31.02Hill, Noah S

CBAC-ZZ 155 31.11Corin, Nicholas

CBAC-ZZ 156 31.13Marr, Tate

 
Event 59  Girls 11-12 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 111 5:57.34McGrath, Coco J

39.54 44.42 46.73 46.31

46.66 45.24 45.09 43.35

SSC-ZZ 112 6:09.41Watson, Riley J

42.26 46.35 47.50 47.15

47.57 47.45 46.88 44.25

 
Event 59  Girls 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 4:48.93Barrowman, Harper

33.07 34.32 35.83 37.16

36.94 38.11 37.62 35.88

CBAC-ZZ 132 5:16.67Bonati, Sofia

36.34 40.25 40.80 39.80

40.47 40.46 40.18 38.37

SMS 143 5:23.32Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

36.41 39.97 41.13 41.15

41.16 41.82 42.79 38.89

SMS 134 5:31.06Dacres, Nayeli

37.96 41.29 41.81 41.61

41.75 42.60 43.16 40.88

SSC-ZZ 135 5:37.57Haworth, Lola G

38.47 42.57 43.62 43.03

43.16 43.49 42.57 40.66

CBAC-ZZ 136 5:38.89Danter, Aleena R

38.34 42.43 43.40 43.94

43.75 43.18 42.47 41.38

CBAC-ZZ 137 5:45.59Schofield, Sienna *

38.93 42.99 44.19 44.45

44.60 43.93 43.67 42.83

CBAC-ZZ 148 5:54.64Seguin, Isabella

39.22 44.30 45.71 45.60

46.09 45.68 45.37 42.67

SSC-ZZ 139 6:02.54Fletcher, Teagan L

42.22 46.28 45.94 46.75

46.74 46.75 45.05 42.81

 
Event 59  Girls 15 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 161 4:34.22Rabess, Kyra

32.19 33.58 34.97 34.57

34.87 35.10 35.01 33.93

SSC-ZZ 152 4:39.86Embury-Brown, Raya

31.52 33.86 35.46 35.94

36.09 36.01 35.81 35.17

SMS 163 4:59.64Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

34.09 36.69 36.52 37.50

38.58 39.44 38.98 37.84

SSC-ZZ 154 5:09.36Bloxham, Taylor N

35.02 37.11 38.34 39.40

40.18 40.38 39.97 38.96

SSC-ZZ 155 5:26.53Walton, Abbey M

33.73 38.93 40.24 41.44

42.21 42.91 43.75 43.32
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Results

(Event 59  Girls 15 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 166 5:46.05Fankina, Veronika

38.14 42.24 44.07 44.16

44.03 45.07 45.23 43.11

 
Event 60  Boys 11-12 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 121 5:35.74Gunn, Dominic

36.74 43.17 42.63 42.90

42.11 43.92 44.41 39.86

 
Event 60  Boys 13-14 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 4:35.60Allison, James

32.96 36.09 37.46 36.96

34.88 35.80 30.67 30.78

CBAC-ZZ 142 5:03.90Macdonald, Connor

34.22 38.47 39.51 40.16

39.63 38.78 37.68 35.45

SSC-ZZ 133 5:06.66Muyanga, Andrew M

34.83 37.93 39.09 39.60

38.76 39.20 37.57 39.68

CBAC-ZZ 134 5:22.43Butler, Ollie

36.87 40.40 41.48 40.97

42.03 41.44 40.79 38.45

SSC-ZZ 135 5:36.07Bard, Owen R

37.88 42.57 42.63 41.77

43.14 2:08.08

SSC-ZZ 146 5:37.38Miller, Jon-Paul A

38.92 42.32 42.77 43.04

43.22 43.69 44.04 39.38

 
Event 60  Boys 15 & Over 400 SC Meter Freestyle

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 4:24.74Bailey, Jake

30.07 33.06 34.36 34.06

33.58 33.95 33.70 31.96

SSC-ZZ 152 4:46.56Neblett, Jorian

33.38 36.75 36.20 35.02

35.46 35.51 36.20 38.04

CBAC-ZZ 153 5:10.20Corin, Nicholas

34.26 38.20 39.85 40.25

39.96 39.85 38.74 39.09

 
Event 61  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 111 3:19.22Parker, Sa E

45.82 52.06 54.09 47.25

 
Event 61  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 131 2:37.37Higgo, Lila

37.76 40.70 40.82 38.09

CBAC-ZZ 142 2:52.50Butler, Ava

40.41 43.39 44.78 43.92

CBAC-ZZ 133 2:52.66Bonati, Sofia

42.10 45.33 44.40 40.83

CBAC-ZZ 144 3:04.00Andersen, Ciara

42.86 46.40 47.67 47.07

SMS 135 3:16.60Dailey, Sarah

46.19 50.31 51.12 48.98

 
Event 61  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 161 2:47.51Lambert-Wragg, Jasmine

38.87 41.87 43.77 43.00

 
Event 62  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 3:31.41Watson, Chase K

48.08 52.62 56.24 54.47

 
Event 62  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 2:55.26Fagan, Jake

43.38 45.59 44.44 41.85

SSC-ZZ 122 2:59.43Clark-Terrell, Jack L

40.75 46.61 47.65 44.42

SMS 123 3:04.69Charlton-Jones, Charlie

44.80 48.03 49.26 42.60

 
Event 62  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 2:24.27Sellars, Will

33.13 36.83 37.24 37.07

CBAC-ZZ 142 2:39.26Macdonald, Connor

37.82 39.10

 
Event 62  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter Backstroke

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 151 2:34.53Marr, Tate

36.19 40.15 40.24 37.95

 
Event 63  Girls 9-10 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

CBAC-ZZ 101 3:43.00Butler, Lucy

1:03.68 48.59

SMS 102 3:44.06Duivenbode, Charlotte

1:04.26 50.47

SSC-ZZ  93 3:58.66McGrath, Zimmie J

57.67 1:03.54 1:03.12 54.33

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQCampbell, Krystal A

1:02.38 50.85

CBAC-ZZ  9--- DQOldfield, Anna

1:04.82 1:05.32 2:28.85

 
Event 63  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 2:55.95Broadbelt, Sierrah

38.03 48.29 52.04 37.59

SSC-ZZ 112 3:03.17McGrath, Coco J

43.03 48.35 49.76 42.03

SSC-ZZ 113 3:10.23Adapa, Kassandra S

43.22 48.62 56.48 41.91

SSC-ZZ 114 3:17.69Watson, Riley J

44.44 49.27 58.84 45.14

CBAC-ZZ 115 3:27.88Oldfield, Eva *

46.80
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Results

(Event 63  Girls 11-12 200 SC Meter IM)

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 116 3:31.17Parker, Sa E

52.40 53.07 59.63 46.07

SMS 127 3:35.07Romer, Sienna

50.28 57.50 1:00.12 47.17

SSC-ZZ 128 3:41.15Cooper, Abriann

51.68 48.65 1:13.01 47.81

CBAC-ZZ 129 3:41.17Seguin, Victoria

53.98 59.10 1:01.13 46.96

CBAC-ZZ 1110 3:41.29Danter, Kaija N

52.65 54.37 1:01.70 52.57

CBAC-ZZ 1111 3:44.00Osborne, Azania

51.53 48.02

SSC-ZZ 1212 3:46.47Campbell, Daniela M

48.85 53.02

SSC-ZZ 1113 4:00.01Westin, Felicity R

51.99 1:04.07 1:02.83 1:01.12

CBAC-ZZ 1114 4:00.99Marr, Eliana

58.37 59.09 2:03.53

 
Event 63  Girls 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

Unattached 141 2:27.55Crooks, Jillian

30.69 38.39 44.74 33.73

CBAC-ZZ 132 2:39.28Higgo, Lila

35.93 42.56 47.35 33.44

SMS 143 2:42.53Barrowman, Harper

32.96 43.17 51.98 34.42

SMS 144 2:56.70Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn

36.71 43.47 57.41 39.11

CBAC-ZZ 145 2:58.20Royston, Gabriella

37.91 44.21 54.54 41.54

SMS 136 2:59.13Nash, Teagan

37.66 44.46 56.47 40.54

CBAC-ZZ 137 3:02.62Danter, Aleena R

44.43 47.23 49.97 40.99

SMS 148 3:04.11Sullivan, Kaitlyn

41.91 47.81 50.70 43.69

CBAC-ZZ 139 3:08.15Schofield, Sienna *

40.21 51.18 53.52 43.24

SSC-ZZ 1310 3:08.34Westin, Maria M

43.78 50.15 55.51 38.90

CBAC-ZZ 1311 3:09.41Schofield, Olivia *

43.33 50.18 55.95 39.95

SMS 1312 3:18.52Dacres, Nayeli

38.49 47.55 1:12.49 39.99

CBAC-ZZ 1413 3:19.92Seguin, Isabella

43.51 54.31 59.81 42.29

CBAC-ZZ 1314 3:58.04McKenzie, Aimee

49.66 59.37 1:10.18 58.83

 
Event 63  Girls 15 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 191 2:39.47Bailey, Sam

35.19 40.68 46.78 36.82

SSC-ZZ 152 2:44.13Embury-Brown, Raya

35.61 43.30 50.62 34.60

SSC-ZZ 153 2:49.89Walton, Abbey M

37.28 43.38 49.57 39.66

CBAC-ZZ 154 3:20.54Collins, Emma

46.84 50.12 1:01.77 41.81

SSC-ZZ 15--- DQBelfonte, Allyson

34.82 42.91 51.95 38.71

SSC-ZZ 16--- DQRabess, Kyra

33.96 39.41 48.16 35.65

 
Event 64  Boys 9-10 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 101 3:19.79Fahy, Lev

42.50 49.22 1:01.13 46.94

SSC-ZZ 10--- DQWatson, Chase K

55.56 58.01 1:09.88 53.83

 
Event 64  Boys 11-12 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 121 2:56.72Kish, Danny

35.85 46.99 1:33.88

SSC-ZZ 122 2:59.38Clark-Terrell, Jack L

40.88 45.82 52.46 40.22

SMS 123 3:01.17Charlton-Jones, Charlie

41.07 46.52 55.47 38.11

SMS 124 3:02.04Coak, Ben

39.90 47.91 53.41 40.82

SMS 125 3:06.67Fagan, Jake

43.72 44.53 55.57 42.85

SSC-ZZ 126 3:17.80Bloxham, Cole C

38.45

CBAC-ZZ 117 3:28.81Higgo, Luke A

47.29 51.71 1:03.03 46.78

CBAC-ZZ 118 3:36.57Croucher, Jack

52.05 46.67

CBAC-ZZ 119 3:57.09Schofield, Brock

58.34 58.62 1:08.57 51.56

SMS 11--- DQFischetti, Matthew

1:05.80 1:06.16 1:15.09 54.83

SSC-ZZ 12--- DQCooper, Daniel M

58.23 1:01.96 1:10.33 52.66

SMS 11--- DQMyles, Isaiah

1:12.30 55.80

 
Event 64  Boys 13-14 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SMS 141 2:28.97Sellars, Will

32.39 37.19 45.69 33.70

SMS 142 2:31.10Allison, James

31.51 38.35 47.99 33.25

SSC-ZZ 133 2:47.62Muyanga, Andrew M

35.57 44.85 50.05 37.15

SSC-ZZ 144 2:56.75Lawrence, Rasheed N

36.54 46.89 55.18 38.14

CBAC-ZZ 145 3:04.06Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C

39.17 45.64 54.16 45.09

SSC-ZZ 146 3:11.76Miller, Jon-Paul A

42.83 50.43 57.34 41.16

CBAC-ZZ 13--- DQDeAngelis, Jacob I

39.84 47.12 54.85 40.46
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Event 64  Boys 15 & Over 200 SC Meter IM

Age   TeamName Finals Time

SSC-ZZ 171 2:19.95Bailey, Jake

29.79 35.67 42.35 32.14

SSC-ZZ 162 2:25.27Frederick-Westerborg, Corey

29.55 37.32 44.47 33.93

SSC-ZZ 183 2:29.51Adapa, Krishna

32.62 39.35 42.26 35.28

SSC-ZZ 154 2:39.97Neblett, Jorian

32.55 43.28 46.44 37.70

SSC-ZZ 205 3:51.40Javier, Matthew R

43.84 56.61

 
Event 65  Girls 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.93SSC-ZZ

1) Rabess, Kyra 16 2) Walton, Abbey M 15

3) Bailey, Sam 19 4) Embury-Brown, Raya 15

33.15 39.08 31.46 29.24

A2 2:17.50SMS

1) Lambert-Wragg, Kathryn 14 2) Sullivan, Kaitlyn 14

3) Fischetti, Brianna 13 4) Barrowman, Harper 14

36.49 39.35 32.39 29.27

A3 2:21.74CBAC-ZZ

1) Bonati, Sofia 13 2) Higgo, Lila 13

3) Royston, Gabriella 14 4) Danter, Aleena R 13

36.52 38.04 34.36 32.82

B4 2:29.62SSC-ZZ

1) Fankina, Veronika 16 2) Westin, Maria M 13

3) Belfonte, Allyson 15 4) Bloxham, Taylor N 15

30.87

B5 2:33.63CBAC-ZZ

1) Butler, Ava 14 2) Andersen, Ciara 14

3) Schofield, Sienna * 13 4) Seguin, Isabella 14

37.43 43.28 37.42 35.50

B6 2:41.10SMS

1) Broadbelt, Sierrah 12 2) Romer, Sienna 12

3) Nash, Teagan 13 4) Dailey, Sarah 13

36.75 33.37

 
Event 66  Boys 11 & Over 200 SC Meter Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:59.86SSC-ZZ

1) Morgan, Cole 22 2) Adapa, Krishna 18

3) Bailey, Jake 17 4) Frederick-Westerborg, Corey 16

30.63 34.81 28.05 26.37

A2 2:13.84CBAC-ZZ

1) Marr, Tate 15 2) DeAngelis, Jacob I 13

3) Corin, Nicholas 15 4) Macdonald, Connor 14

32.66 41.49 31.18 28.51

A3 2:14.07SMS

1) Sellars, Will 14 2) Coak, Ben 12

3) Allison, James 14 4) Kish, Danny 12

31.73 43.48 29.53 29.33

B4 2:14.60SSC-ZZ

1) Hill, Noah S 16 2) Neblett, Jorian 15

3) Muyanga, Andrew M 13 4) Lawrence, Rasheed N 14

32.02 36.49 33.61 32.48

B5 2:57.32SMS

1) Fagan, Jake 12 2) Myles, Isaiah 11

3) Charlton-Jones, Charlie 12 4) Fischetti, Matthew 11

38.48 1:09.74 26.43 42.67

B--- DQCBAC-ZZ

1) Butler, Ollie 13 2) Rayos Del Sol, Ramon C 14

3) Higgo, Luke A 11 4) Schofield, Brock 11

37.38 41.59 43.02 43.73


